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SB 766 — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A 005 Chair Morrisette calls the meeting to order at 3:12 pm

SB 183 — WORK SESSION

020 Chair Morrisette
021 Sen. Alan Bates, SD 3 (EXHIBIT A, B, C)
023 Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer & Business
Services
025 Sen. Bates
091 Sen. Kruse
092 Sen. Bates
094 Sen. Kruse
095 Sen. Bates
099 Sen. Kruse
107 Sen. Bates
113 Streisinger
67A 118 Chair Morrisette
124 Sen. Bates
140 Sen. Monnes Anderson
144 Sen. Bates
154 Sen. Monnes Anderson
161 Chair Morrisette

162 Sen. Bates



164
165
166
167
169

171

172

178
178
183
191
197
200
204
213

SB 931 —- WORK SESSION
227

229
242

244

246

67A 249

SB 766 — PUBLIC HEARING
272
293
295
305
328
329
353
363
369
372

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Bates

Chair Morrisette

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 183-7
amendments dated 4/30/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 183 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Morrisette

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Morrisette

Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 183-1
amendments dated 4/27/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 931 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Gary George, SD 12 (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Morrisette

Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

David Beem, Advocate, People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Morrisette

Sen. G George

Chair Morrisette

Beem

Chair Morrisette

Beem



68A

68A

67B

375
379
427
430
005
008
013
030
033
097
099
105
124
143
144
158
165
227
229
288
289
317
343
363
364

005
023
029

072
074
081
088
089
092
094
108
128
133
135
161
163
166
167
175
176
177
178
181

Chair Morrisette

Carol Taylor

Chair Morrisette

Taylor

Taylor continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

DC Winters

Chair Morrisette

William Dalton

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Morrisette

Dalton

Chair Morrisette

Winters

Chair Morrisette

Carla Cudmore (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Morrisette

Sylvette Norre

Chair Morrisette

Sen. G George

Cudmore

Norre

Chair Morrisette

Gordon Teifel, President, Families for Independent Living (FFIL)
(EXHIBIT H)

Teifel continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

Kathryn Weit, Oregon Development Disabilities Coalition
(EXHIBIT I)
Chair Morrisette

Weit

Chair Morrisette
Weit

Chair Morrisette
Sen. Verger
Weit

Sen. Verger
Weit

Chair Morrisette
Barbara Forrer, Families for Independent Living
Sen. Morrisette
Forrer

Chair

Forrer

Chair Morrisette
Forrer

Chair Morrisette
Forrer

Chair Morrisette



SB 766 — WORK SESSION

195

289
290
294
301
320
329
350
395

67B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

400

401

404

414

416

~—=FOQmmUa®w>

Mary Lee Fay, Administrator, Seniors and People with
Disabilities, Office of Developmental Disability Services, Oregon
Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Morrisette

Sen. G George

Fay

Sen. G George

Fay

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Chair Morrisette

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 766-14
amendments dated 4/19/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 766 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Morrisette adjourns at 4:41 pm

SB 183, -7 amendments, staff, 4pp
SB 183, hand engrossed bill, staff, 6pp
SB 183, -8 amendments, staff, Spp

SB 931, -1 amendments, staff, 1p

SB 766, -1 amendments, staff, Spp

SB 766, written testimony, David Beem, 2pp

SB 766, written testimony, Carla Cudmore, 2pp
SB 766, written testimony, Gordon Tiefel, 2pp
SB 766, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1p
SB 766. written testimony, Mary Lee Fay, 2pp



