SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

TAPE LOG

April 30, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 pm Tapes 67 - 68

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Gary George

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. Joanne Verger

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 183 – Work Session SB 931 – Work Session SB 957 – Work Session SB 1031 – Work Session SB 766 – Public Hearing SB 766 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A	005	Chair Morrisette calls the meeting to order at 3:12 pm
SB 183 – WOF	RK SESSION	
	020	Chair Morrisette
	021	Sen. Alan Bates, SD 3 (EXHIBIT A, B, C)
	023	Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer & Business
		Services
	025	Sen. Bates
	091	Sen. Kruse
	092	Sen. Bates
	094	Sen. Kruse
	095	Sen. Bates
	099	Sen. Kruse
	107	Sen. Bates
	113	Streisinger
67A	118	Chair Morrisette
	124	Sen. Bates
	140	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	144	Sen. Bates
	154	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	161	Chair Morrisette
	162	Sen. Bates

	174	
	164	Sen. Monnes Anderson Chair Morrisette
	165	
	166 167	Sen. Bates Chair Morrisette
	167 169	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 183-7
		amendments dated 4/30/07.
	171	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	172	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 183 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	178	Chair Morrisette
	178	Sen. Kruse
	183	Chair Morrisette
	191	Sen. Verger
	197	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	200	Sen. Bates
	204	Chair Morrisette
	213	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 931 – WOI</u>	RK SESSION	
	227	Chair Morrisette
	229	Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)
	242	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 183-1 amendments dated 4/27/07.
	244	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	246	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 931 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
67A	249	VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>SB 766 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	272	Sen. Gary George, SD 12 (EXHIBIT E)
	293	Chair Morrisette
	295	Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
	305	David Beem, Advocate, People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT F)
	328	Chair Morrisette
	329	Sen. G George
	353	Chair Morrisette
	363	Beem
	369	Chair Morrisette
	372	Beem

	375	Chair Morrisette
	379	Carol Taylor
	427	Chair Morrisette
	430	Taylor
68A	005	Taylor continues testimony
	008	Chair Morrisette
	013	DC Winters
	030	Chair Morrisette
	033	William Dalton
	097	Chair Morrisette
	099	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	105	Chair Morrisette
	124	Dalton
	143	Chair Morrisette
	144	Winters
	158	Chair Morrisette
	165	Carla Cudmore (EXHIBIT G)
	227	Chair Morrisette
	229	Sylvette Norre
	288	Chair Morrisette
	289	Sen. G George
	317	Cudmore
	343	Norre
	363	Chair Morrisette
68A	364	Gordon Teifel, President, Families for Independent Living (FFIL)
(- D	0.0 7	(EXHIBIT H)
67B	005	Teifel continues testimony
	023	Chair Morrisette Western West Organ Development Dischilities Coelities
	029	Kathryn Weit, Oregon Development Disabilities Coalition (EXHIBIT I)
	072	Chair Morrisette
	074	Weit
	081	Chair Morrisette
	088	Weit
	089	Chair Morrisette
	092	Sen. Verger
	094	Weit
	108	Sen. Verger
	128	Weit
	133	Chair Morrisette
	135	Barbara Forrer, Families for Independent Living
	161	Sen. Morrisette
	163	Forrer
	166	Chair
	167	Forrer
	175	Chair Morrisette
	176	Forrer
	177	Chair Morrisette
	178	Forrer
	181	Chair Morrisette

195	Mary Lee Fay, Administrator, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Office of Developmental Disability Services, Oregon Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT J)
289	Chair Morrisette
290	Sen. G George
294	Fay
301	Sen. G George
320	Fay
329	Chair Morrisette
350	Sen. Verger
395	Chair Morrisette

_

<u>SB 766 – V</u>	<u>VORK SESSION</u>	
67B	400	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 766-14 amendments dated 4/19/07.
	401	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Monnes Anderson
		Chair Morrisette hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	404	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 766 to the floor with a DO
		PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
		REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
		Means by prior reference.
	414	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Monnes Anderson
		Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
	416	Chair Morrisette adjourns at 4:41 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 183, -7 amendments, staff, 4pp
- B. SB 183, hand engrossed bill, staff, 6pp
- C. SB 183, -8 amendments, staff, 5pp
- D. SB 931, -1 amendments, staff, 1p
- E. SB 766, -1 amendments, staff, 5pp
- F. SB 766, written testimony, David Beem, 2pp
- G. SB 766, written testimony, Carla Cudmore, 2pp
- H. SB 766, written testimony, Gordon Tiefel, 2pp
- I. SB 766, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1p
- J. SB 766. written testimony, Mary Lee Fay, 2pp